ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

SRR IN—=Y % i IN—=Y %
No. Part Names No. Part Names
V—I)LRRF > (8x16x5)2 A A0 (T Z v /MP9 TKI4)
BRGOOS | Shieid Bearing (8x16x5 / 2pcs) IF491BK | \Wing (Black/MP9 TKI4)
BRG022 V—)LRRT YV (6x10x3)2 A IF492 6.5x26mm ¥+ 7 ~ (MP9 TKI4/4 A)
Shield Bearing (6x10x3 / 2pcs) 6.5x26mm Shaft (MP9 TKl4/4pcs)
BRGO31 V—)LRRTZ YV (B5x11x4)2 A IF517 2AFT7IUTTL—NAHYXE )y [MPe Evo.)
Shield Bearing (5x11x4 / 2pcs) Steering Plate (Gunmetal/MP9e Evo.)
IF30-1 T77—Z/)yF> (5 AN) IF551 E—4%—<7> K~ (MP10e)
i Diff. Case Packing (5pcs) Motor Mount (MP10e)
ATT7IVTEY Ny FU—KkL—tv k(MP10e)
IF35 Steering Pin IF552B Battery Tray Set (MP10e)
$2.6x17 £V Ly—N\—=Rvy o2ty (MP10e)
IF110 | p2.6x17 Pin IFS53 | Receiver Box Set (MP10e)
IFo87 N=RZyN—=FIv OV K(XF—=IL/ VT /2N) IF554 AHN=Y &ML OY KXF—(MP10e)
Hard Upper Adjust Rod (Steel/Rear/2pcs) Mechanical Parts & Chassis Brace (MP10e)
IF346-04 AF=)IEFVNK—=Tva(EvT5 VI~ /4 N) IF556 Y ¥—777L—K(MP10e)
- Steel Shock Bush (For Big Shock/4pcs) Center Diff. Plate (MP10e)
IF346-05C SYN—ITY Ry MEYITVIN—F/4EY ) Fss57 | ZAYNRLIEY Rty b (MP10e)
: Shock End Set (for Big Shock/4set) Front Chassis Brace Set (MP10e)
IF346-07 SYN—Fvyv T Tty MNEVIIVI—R/4EY ) IF559 NyFYU—ZKFyT
: Adjustment Collar (For Big Shock/4set) Battery Strap Set (MP10e)
IF346-09 HC #1775 L(EvTF>II—F /4 N) IF603 7OV c7yI—TFL—KAHYAXE5 Uy /MP10)
: HC Diaphragm (For Big Shock/4pcs) Front Upper Plate (Gunmetal/MP10)
IF347-155 FYIN—EZX RV (p1.Bx5 R /2 N/ EY T 5> IN—F) IF607 7O RAFZHY IR —(F/ AV AFZ Uy o /MP10)
° Shock Piston (¢ 1.5x5Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) Front Lower Sus. Holder (F/Gunmetal/MP10)
IF402 T IR FTEY ~(MP9) IF608 7Oy ~AOF7HYRRIILE —(R/ AV X5 ) vy /MP10)
Diff. Bevel Gear Set (MP9) Front Lower Sus. Holder (R/Gunmetal/MP10)
IF403B T 77—t v ~(F&R / MP9) IF609 UVYOF7 SRR —(F/ AV X5 1)y o /MP10)
Diff. Case Set (F&R / MP9) Rear Lower Sus. Holder (F/Gunmetal/MP10)
IF404B Yy —775—XEv k(MP9) IF610 DYAFZH AR —R/ AV AZ Uy /MP10)
Center Diff. Case Set (MP9) Rear Lower Sus. Holder (R/Gunmetal/MP10)
IF404-01 7_'“7/7_X/\°‘ij\/(¢36/5A/MP9) IF613H /\_[\“IJ-\v/\j‘;F,\_,U T(MP]O)
B Diff. Case Gaskets ($36/5pcs/MP9) Hard Rear Hub Carrier (MP10)
IF405B Ty H—77I > K (MP9) IF613-01 UYNTTvaty k(MP10)
Center Diff. Mount (MP9) ; Rear Hub Carrier Bush Set (MP10)
IF408D JNL7~v REv ~(F&R / MP9 / MP10) IF614 YA RA—K(MP10)
Bulkhead Set (F&R / MP9 / MP10) Side Guard (MP10)
IF409 JX> JX—(MP9) IF615 JyE—Z204 T 27— (MP10)
Bumper (MP9) One Piece Wing Stay (MP10)
ZJ)—F (46T / MP9) hZ—BRTvaty (GR74 5 /MP10)
IF410-46B| gpyr Gear (46T / MP9) IF616W | Color Sus. Bush Set (White/MP10)
IF411 TIRRILY v T K2 A /MP9) IF618 ~NLoOy Rty ~(MP10)
Diff. Bevel Shaft (2pcs/MP9) Chassis Brace Set (MP10)
1o | 2227 7R @A [ MP9) IFe1g | N7 AXV >ty k(MP10)
Diff. Shaft (2pcs / MP9) Body Mount Set (MP10)
Fatz | E¥P—=772% 72 A [ MP9) IFeoo | 27 EMR—ILI> K (MP10)
Center Diff. Shaft (2pcs / MP9) Sway Bar Ball End (MP10)
IF418 H—MRt 1 /\—RZ k (MP9) IF624-65 HD X3+ 7 k (4.5x65mm/2 A /MP9)
Servo Saver Post (MP9) HD Sus. Shaft (4.5x65mm/2pcs/MP10)
IF420 Ty INT—LAZ—(4 AN/ MP9) IF624-69 HD X3+ 7 k (4.5x69mm/2 A /MP9)
Knuckle Arm Collar (4pcs / MP9) HD Sus. Shaft (4.5x69mm/2pcs/MP10)
H—MRmR—>t v~ (MP9) OUyvJEwvyhk
IF435 | Servo Horn Set (MP9) IFW140-05| 5.fing Set
Y (M4 /4 A/ MP9) O YUYy (d1.9x3.4)
IF438 | King Pin (M4 / 4pcs / MP9) IFW140-06| .fing (¢1.9x3.4)
DAVT TV — (A AFYY T /2 A/ MP9) Y IN—2 v 7 ~(63)
IF455 | Wing Washer (Gunmetal / 2pcs / MP9) IFW149-02| Shock Shaft (63)
7AYKNATEZAHF—=/—=(23mm /1 A / MP9) T IN—T =Y
IF459-2.3 | Front Sway Bar (2.3mm/1pc/MP9) IFW154 | Shock Boots
IF460-2.6 JYRIEZTA4H—/\—(2.6mm /1 A/ MP9) IFW328GM RAIINT (L AV AF YUy /ST-RR Evo/4 v )
“=-Y | Rear Sway Bar (2.6mm / 1pc / MP9) Wheel Hub (L/Gunmetal/ST-RR Evo/4set)
IF462H 5.8mm EfF/\— RR—=JL(2 A / MP9) IFW332-01 Ty a(PILIFyIILT7—LRE /4 N)
5.8mm Flanged Hard Ball (2pcs / MP9) “7| Bush (for Aluminum Knuckle Arm/4pcs)
IF463H 7.8mm FEEfF/\— K7R—)L (2 A / IF56) IFW415 N=RUYAFHZRY+ T A7) 1—(35x49mm / 2 A / MP9)
7.8mm Flanged Hard Ball (2pcs / IF56) Hard Rear Lower Sus. Shaft Screw (3.5x49mm / 2pcs / MP9)
IF465H 7.8mm VINfF/\N—RAR—)L(2 A / IF55) IFW416 6.8mm /\— RR—JL (H=8.7/2 A /MP9)
7.8mm Taper Hard Ball (2pcs / IF55) 6.8mm Hard Ball (H=8.7/2pcs/MP9)
IF466 VI =TT &YF—HRIYTY hAR—F—tv k (MP9) IFW417 6.8mm /\— RR—JL(H=10.2/2 A /MP9)
Center Diff. & Servo Mount Spacer Set (MP9) 6.8mm Hard Ball (H=10.2/2pcs/MP9)
IFag7 | B¥7F>7E>ty k(MPI) IEwaso | HD ZBY b5 —2=/\—%)L> v 7 | (L=84/1 A /MP9)
Long King Pin Set (MP9) HD Front C-Universal Shaft (L=84/1pc/MP9)
IF470-02B ALTYy REY I TV I—F vy F(EV T VI~ /4 N) IFW458 N=R7OY R AFHRY ¥ T RZXTY 12— (3x42.8mm/2 A /MP9)
) Threaded Big Shock Cap (Big Shock/4pcs) Hard Front Lower Sus. Shaft Screw (3x42.8mm/2pcs/MP9)
IF470-03BK FYNR=FIv ANTAVIL(EYITI VN2 N]TZv7) IFW4598 Y- N\=7 vy T)—(\—RXTY YTtk /MPI/MP10)
Shock Adjust Dial (for Big Shock/2pcs/Black) Servo Saver Assy (Hard Spring Type/MP9/MP10)
IF475 Y—IREAN=FIvXI—ZARI (2 A) IFW468B ZJOYhNTFvrUTFEY k (LR/17.5°/MP9)
Servo Saver Adjust Sponge (2pcs) Front Hub Carrier Set (L,R/17.5"/MP9)
IF488 FILZFYIIWT—L(, R/ AV X5 U T /MPI TKI4) IFW470 HD J—7 4 > 7% > /)=t v k (M/55/MP9)
Aluminum Knuckle Arm (L, R/Gunmetal/MP9 TKI4) HD Coating Shock Set (M/55/MP9)
IF488-L FILZFYIIWT =L/ AV AZ YYD /MPI TKI4) IFW470-01 HD I—7F« > 7% > I\—o—X(M/L=55/2 \)
"= | Aluminum Knuckle Arm (L/Gunmetal/MP9 TKI4) “"| HD Coating Shock Case (M/L=55/2pcs)
IF488-R FPIWZFYINWNT—LR/ AVAE ) v /MPI TKI4) IFW472GM MA—=ILFY RNFAYAS YUY AN/ L= a3 V)

Aluminum Knuckle Arm (R/Gunmetal/MP9 TKI4)

Wheel Nut (Gunmetal/4pcs/for Serration)

49



ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

SRR IN=V % i IN—=Y %
No. Part Names (\[o} Part Names
Ny FY—ZR—H— (33— URA) R—ILTY R 584 (12 A)
IFWS501 Battery Spacer (For Short Li-PO) LA43 5.8mm Ball End (12pcs)
1S053B 6.8mm R—ILTY R(AT7Ey 54147 /8 N) ORGO6B P EPICDPZAGHEIPIIEPN
6.8mm Ball End (Offset Type/8pcs) Silicone O-Ring (P6/Orange) 15pcs
7y IN=F =Lty ~(MP10T) NYvw 7 T—7(20x100/1 A)
15202 Upper Arm Set (MP10T) UM729 Magic Tape (20x100/1pc)
DY NLoOy R(MP10T) . 5.8mm /\— RR—)L(5 A)
IS203 | Rear Chassis Brace (MP10T) | WO201H | 5'8mm Hard Ball (5pcs)
1S204 7Oy ~O7HYR7—AL(LR/MP10T) W0204 6.8mm /\— KiR—JL (H=4.8/4 \)
Front Lower Sus. Arm (L,R/MP10T) 6.8mm Hard Ball (H=4.8/4pcs)
Uy Or7H X7 —LMPI0T) PIER (MAx2B)(~Ny TR /5 N)
IS205B | Rear Lower Sus. Arm (MP10T) 1-834025H | Fiat Head Screw (Hex/M4x25/5pcs)
RT4~XVY K~y ~(MP10T) v hEX (M4x10/6 A )
15206 Body Mount Set (MP10T) 1-854010| gt Screw (M4x10/6pcs)
N—=R70OY 5> /)X—ZXF7—(MP10T) v+ —(M3x9x1.0 / T0 A)
1IS207 | Hard Front Shock Stay (MP10T) 1-W300910 | \\/asher (M3x9x1.0 / 10pcs)
IN—=RUV5 > /){—ZXF7—(MP10T) 7w v —(M4.5x10x0.5 / 10 A)
IS208 | Hard Rear Shock Stay (MP10T) 1-W451005 | \j/asher (M4.5x10x0.5 / 10pcs)
1S214 7IvR57)LOv R (4x84mm/2 A) 1708B NZ—=TVTFEFvvTVFEA)
Adjustable Rod (M4x84mm/2pcs) Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
iso15 | HD A=F « ¥ 75 )\—t v i (L=58/MP10T) 90638 | 27V 7EZ(OA)
HD Coating Shock Set (L=58/MP10T) Snap Pin (10pcs)
1S215-01 HD O—7« % > )—r—=Z(L=58/2 A\) x| 92653H 5.8mm /\—RR—JILY 344> ~BOKR/4A)
- HD Coating Shock Case (L=58/2pcs) g 5.8mm Hard Ball Joint (3.0 hole / 4pcs)
Y IN—2 v T K~ (66) 13x16x0.175mm >/ SUS(10 A)
1S215-02 | 5hock Shaft (L=66) 96772 | 13x16x0.15mm Shim SUS
1S216 TYIN—=TFIv ANTAYILIMP10Te/2 A/ T Zv ) 06773 8x12x0.2mm ¥ (5 A)
Shock Adjust Dial (MP10Te/2pcs/Black) 8x12x0.2mm Shim (5pcs)
1S217-46 > Fv(46T) (MP10T/MP10Te) 97002 R7 4 E>(1.6mm/10 A /FM29)
. Ring Gear (46T)(MP10T/MP10Te) Body Pin (1.6mm/10pcs/FM29)
1S218-10 RZ 14 TRXRJLF(10T) (MPTOT/MP10Te) 97008-36H N—=R7IvZAhOv K(3x36mm /2 A)
i Drive Bevel Gear (10T)(MP10T/MP10Te) : Hard Adjust Rod (3x36mm / 2pcs)
XA+ ¥—(MP10Te) E> (2.5x12.8mm/6 A)
IS251 | Main Chassis (MP10Te) 97011-128B| pi, (2.5x12.8mm/6pcs)
1S252 UVPEyy—2=-N\—H)L>+ 7 ~(L=173/1 A /MP10Te) 97044-15 E-A>FV(15T/1.0M/¢$5.0)
Rear Center Universal Shaft (L=173/1pc/MP10Te) . Pinion Gear (15T/1.0M/$5.0)
1SS001-8515 Ev Iy I\—2FY I (Ly KN /85-1.5/L=88) 97051 ¢6.8 R—JLT> K(HG/8 A)
) Big Shock Spring (Red/8.5-1.5/L.=88) $6.8 Ball End (HG/8pcs)
1SS002-9515 Ev T I—R TV (Ly K /9.5-15/L=94) — -
) Big Shock Spring (Red/9.5-1.5/L=94) x ;E&E;—/%gk‘ﬁ/\&g;\%igig?;?
= Y - Sa REC— Y RENS ET,
ISB106 MF}?J(?'I:I;GN?)I’]{DZC%Eﬁ on/ BElOd/yﬂ;Z; vk Note th;lt some parts arneunot sold as spare parts!
1sD103 | MP10Te ZH—)L W ART AT 3 Y IN—VIEIEWEBY 1 b2 B E W, [=] ki =]
MP10Te Decal Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.
»-1S217-46£1S218-10% £y h THEAL T &L, www.kyosho.com [E*

Must use 1S217-46 and 1S218-10 as a set.




A7 3>I\—"Y OPTIONAL PARTS

SRR IN=V % i IN—=Y %
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
IFa46-03 | 217 7 7L (EY TN~/ /4 ) FWa0s-148| SP 7 YIS ERR Y (@1.4x8 R /2 N[ BV 75 /(=)
: Diaphragm (For Big Shock/4pcs) - SP Shock Piston (¢1.4x8 Hole/2pcs/for Big Boa Shock)
Fasgoap| 2T NPT ANTYN=Ty Y 2 (Ev TGV~ /4 N) Fwato | ZVS78Y MN\TEP U EY b (LR/ VAT w7 IMPI)
- L/Weight Shock Bush (For Big Shock/4pcs) Aluminum Front Hub Carrier Set (L,R/Gunmetal/MP9)
IF347-126 TYIN—EZX RV (P1.2x6 R /2 N[/ Ev T 5> I—F) IFW436 770V M\TEv U7y MNLR/16/AVAG YT IMPI)
) Shock Piston (¢ 1.2x6Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) Al Front Hub Carrier Set (L,R/16°/Gunmetal/MP9)
IF347-128 TYIN—EZX RV (P1.2x8 N /2 N/ Ev 5> I\—F) IFW446 FILZERT—I (A X5 v /MP9)
) Shock Piston (¢ 1.2x8Hole/2Pcs/For Big Shock) Aluminum Ride Height Gauge (Gunmetal/MP9)
IF347-135 TYIN—EZXRY(P1.3x5 N /2 N/ EV TS5 I\—F) IFW448 FLIOVILYIRTT) YT —Rik—> (75 1\F /MP9/ST-RR)
. Shock Piston (¢ 1.3x5Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) Al Long Range Steering Servo Horn (FUTABA/MP9/ST-RR)
IF347-136 TYIR—ERRNV(p1.3x6 N /2 N/ EY I 5 I—H) IFWaag | 7V3 AYILYYATTYYTH—Rik—> ($>7 KO B /MP9/ST-RR)
) Shock Piston (¢1.3x6Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) Al Long Range Steering Servo Horn (SANWA/KO/MP9/ST-RR)
IF347-138 FYIN—EX RV (P1.3x8 R /2 N/ Ev T 5> I\—H) IFW450 T7ILIN\— R 7 v )= —RE1/\—(MP9)
) Shock Piston (¢ 1.3x8Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) Aluminum Hard Upper Servo Saver (MP9)
IF347-145 TYVIN—EZX RV (P1.4x5 R /2 N/ Ev T 5> IN—F) IFW461 770V M\TEvUPEYMNLR/19/AVAG YT IMPI)
) Shock Piston (¢ 1.4x5Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) Al Front Hub Carrier Set (L,R/19°/Gunmetal/MP9)
ZAIN—=FT (47T / MP9) SARNTTARNTIRRNILY ¥ 7 K (2 A /MP9)
IF410-47B | Spur Gear (47T / MP9) IFW467 | "nweight Diff. Bevel Shaft (2pcs/MP9)
ZIN=FT (47T / MP9) RA—ILFy N(TIL—/4AN/EL— 3 VR)
IF410-48 Spur Gear (47T / MP9) IFWA72BL | \Wheel Nut (Blue/apcsi/for Serration)
IF421 70> N\ TFv U7 (MP9) IFW472R RA—ILFY (LY R/AAN/EL—3014)
Front Hub Carrier (MP9) Wheel Nut (Red/4pcs/for Serration)
IF459-2.1 JOYKZAZESAHF—=/\—2.1mm /1 A / MP9) IFW474 7270y MN\THv U7y R (LR/175/AYAGY w7 IMPI)
"= | Front Sway Bar (2.1mm/1pc/MP9) Al Front Hub Carrier Set (L,R/17.5°/Gunmetal/MP9)
70y hRYESAHF—/\—=(2.2mm / 1 A / MP9) E—45—V—UvITrvaAZvhEYhk
IF459-2.2| Front Sway Bar (2.2mm/1pc/MP9) IFW502 | pMotor Cooling fan Unit Set
IF459-2.4 7AY K AYEZAF—=N—=(2.4mm /1 A / MP9) IFW504 ZILTUVYY v —TL—Z(MP10e)
"= | Front Sway Bar (2.4mm/1pc/MP9) Aluminum Rear Chassis Brace (MP10e)
JOYKZAZESAHF—/\—(25mm /1 A / MP9) 7ILZH—R< o>k (MP10e)
IF459-2.5 | Front Sway Bar (2.5mm/1pc/MP9) IFWS05 | Ajuminum Servo Mount (MP10e)
IF459-2.6 JOY MR ESAHF—/\—(2.6mm /1 A/ MP9) IFW506 A—RytEyy—777L—k(MP10e)
"= | Front Sway Bar (2.6mm/1pc/MP9) Carbon Center Diff. Plate (MP10e)
IF459-2.7 7AYKRATEZAHF—=N—=2.7mm /1 A / MP9) IFW604-10 78> kv ¥—2 x4 k(10g/MP10/MP9e EVO.)
"=’ Front Sway Bar (2.7mm/1pc/MP9) “"¥| Front Chassis Weight (10g/MP10/MP9e EVO.)
IFa59-08| 2B~ N 2E ESAH—/{—(28mm /1 A / MP9) IFWeod20| 2B E¥ v =D 11 I (20g/MP10/MP9e EVO.)
“=©1 Front Sway Bar (2.8mm/1pc/MP9) ““*| Front Chassis Weight (20g/MP10/MP9e EVO.)
IF459-2.9 7OV KZASEZAHF—=/\—=(29mm /1 A/ MP10 / MP9) IFW605-10 YTy 3y—7 x4 k(10g/MP10/MP9e EVO.)
"= Front Sway Bar (2.9mm/1pc/MP10/MP9) “"¥| Rear Chassis Weight (10g/MP10/MP9¢e EVO.)
IF460-2.3 VY RIEZA4H—/\—(23mm /1 A/ MP9) IFW605-20 VY v>—o x4k (20g/MP10/MP9e EVO.)
"=~ | Rear Sway Bar (2.3mm/1pc/MP9) ““¥| Rear Chassis Weight (20g/MP10/MP9e EVO.)
IF460-2.4 JYRIETAH—/N\—(2.4mm /1 A / MP9) IFW606 722UV NTTyvyaty ~(MP10)
"= | Rear Sway Bar (2.4mm/1pc/MP9) Brass Rear Hub Carrier Bush Set (MP10)
IF460-2.5 YRI5 EZA4H—/\—(2.5mm /1 A/ MP9) IFW608 FILTUVYNTEvUT7 LR/ AVXF YUY T /MP10)
"= | Rear Sway Bar (2.5mm/1pc/MP9) Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (L,R/Gunmetal/MP10)
IF460-2.7 Y 2IESAF—/\—2.7mm /1 A / MP9) IFW609 PIWIRTT )7 —=iKm—> (7% /B /18.5mm/MP10/MP9)
"=’ | Rear Sway Bar (2.7mm/1pc/MP9) Aluminum Steering Servo Horn (FUTABA/18.5/MP10/MP9)
IF460-2.8 Y RH5EZA4H—/\—(2.8mm /1 A/ MP9) IFW610 FIWIATTY) vy H—iik—> (4> /KO B /18.5mm/MP10/MP9)
"= 1 Rear Sway Bar (2.8mm/1pc/MP9) Aluminum Steering Servo Horn (SANWA/KO/18.5/MP10/MP9)
IF460-2.9 Y Z25EZAHF—/\—(29mm /1 A/ MP9 / MP10) IFW611-0 72278y N\TFvUT7 T v 2 (0/MP10)
“=Y| Rear Sway Bar (2.9mm/1pc/MP9/MP10) "~ | Brass Front Hub Carrier Bush (0/MP10)
IF460-3.0 YR EZA4H—/\—(3.0mm /1 A/ MP9) IFW611-1 72270V N\THFvUFP Ty 2 (£ 1/MP10)
“2-Y| Rear Sway Bar (3.0mm/1pc/MP9) “'| Brass Front Hub Carrier Bush (+ 1/MP10)
IF491KG D427 (EXTY—> /MP9 TKI4) IFW612 AN A NOY YTV I—Ty 2 (UVHE/MP10/2 A)
Wing (F-Green/MP9 TKI4) L/Weight Long Shock Bush (Rear/MP10/2pcs)
IF491KO T4 VT (ENXAL VY /MPI TKI4) IFW621 2F=)LT 7RR)LFY £y ~(12T/18T/F.R A /MP10/MP9)
Wing (F-Orange/MP9 TKI4) Steel Diff. Bevel Gear Set (12T/18T/F,R/MP10/MP9)
Ta4 VY (EXL Y R /MP9 TKI4) H—mR>7v/X\—=7FL—Kk(MP10)
IF491KR | Wing (F-Red/MP9 TKi4) IFW626 | Carbon Upper Plate (MP10)
IF491KY T4 VY (ENXA TO— /MP9 TKI4) IFW629 77OV RNTFv )Ty MLR/22/ AV A5 ) ys IMP10)
Wing (F-Yellow/MP9 TKI4) Al Front Hub Carrier Set (L,R/22°/Gunmetallic/MP10)
IF491W T4 (RT4 K /MP9 TKI4) IFW634-455 ZA4 KD 4 NZ/)X—FV(45T/MP10/w/IF403B)
Wing (White/MP9 TKI4) ) Light Weight Spur Gear (45T/MP10/w/IF403B)
IF616KG AZ—HYRTvyaty ~(#HXTU—> /MP10) IFW634-465 AR D A4 MZAIX—=F (46T/MP10/w/IF403B)
Color Sus. Bush Set (F-Green/MP10) ) Light Weight Spur Gear (46T/MP10/w/IF403B)
IF616KY hZ—BRTvatyh@EErTHO— /MP10) 1S204H 70y O7 Y A7 —L0U\—K /MP10T)
Color Sus. Bush Set (F-Yellow/MP10) Front Lower Sus. Arm (Hard/MP10T)
IFWa05-128| SP 7Y /IN—EZR Y (@12x8 R /2 A [ E Y T5 /(=)
: SP Shock Piston (¢1.2x8 Hole/2pcs/for Big Boa Shock)
IFWA405-138 SPHYIR—EZXRY (138N /2 AN/ EVTTVI—)

SP Shock Piston (¢1.3x8 Hole/2pcs/for Big Boa Shock)

51




A7 32I\—"Y OPTIONAL PARTS

i =Y R ACE
No. Part Names No. Part Names
UV O7H X7 —L0U\—K /MP10T) =Ny 2Z)LOy R(FF> /3x36/1 A)
IS205HB | Rear Lower Sus. Arm (Hard/MP10T) TBT0336 | Tympuckie Rod (Titanium/3x36/1pc)
w5 I—2 7)o (FI)L— /8-1.5/L.=88) y—>\y 7 )LOy K(F5 > /5x38/2 A)
188001-815| Bjg"Shock Spring (Blue/8-1.5/L.=88) TBT0538 | Tympuckie Rod (Titanium/5x38/2pcs)
B T5VI—RTU 2T (54 NX—TF)L /9-15/L=88) 6.8mm /\— RR—JL(5 A)
1SS001-915/ Big"Shock Spring (Light Purple/9-1.5/.=88) W0202H | 6 8mm Hard Ball (5pcs)
By o5 I\—Z ) (T I)L— /9-1.5/L.=94) avIAALITH=ILGRTA )
188002-915 Big"Shock Spring (Blue/9-1.5/.=94) 36372W | ghock Oil Decal (White)
Ev IS VIN—2FU YT (4 ~IX=T)L /10-1.5/L=94) Vav AT hA—IL(TO—)
185002-1015| Big' Shock Spring (Light Purple/10-1.5/L=94) 36372Y | Shock Oil Decal (Yellow)
ISW201 | 2R 7O FF>Y X=X 5—(MPT0T/Te) el 7 2 F (M26x3.0) A OY (F)LS / AV A5 B X)
Carbon Front Shock Stay (MP10T/Te) ’ "M Nut(M2.6x3.0) Nylon (Aluminum/Gunmetal/5pcs)
Isw202 | =R U ¥ F >/ X—2F—(MP10T/Te) gl 7 2 F (M3x33) FAOY (FILS [ AV XE [EX)
Carbon Rear Shock Stay (MP10T/Te) i "M Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (Aluminum/Gunmetal/5pcs)
5126061 | KT Y EA (M2.6x6) (NY TR/ F5 > /5 N)
) Button Screw(Hex/Titanium/M2.6x6/5pcs)

Z0Dftt OTHERS

An K=Y AR mn VACE2 AR

No. Part Names Description No. Part Names Description
80823 | BigK2.0 EY hYw N 7Z v % # X /1200x600mm o61658| 7L< 7 — 7 (40x2500mm) | RF « ORIE, WRET—7

BK | Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm)| Size / 1200x600mm Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm) | Tape to repait/reinforce body
80823 | Big K2.0 E'Y k¥ w ~k L v K| %+ X/1200x600mm EROEE IC 6 &l

R Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Red (61x122cm) | Size / 1200x600mm Most suitable for fixation of the wiring
96161 | BV T 127 ITA b NS ZEAYTA h
Setting Weight Weights for balance adjustment

hF4Y—IJL YUICHI KANAI TOOLS

RA e ACE ES
Part Names Description No. Part Names Description
KANAITOOL ¥4 FARZ4/\—=(6mm) | 2nZhty NOERFDHDET, YKW020| KANAI TOOL 6 BL > F R Z4/\— | 3mmAw 7 ZEZBY —)L
KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/6mm) | There is a bit single article of a spare. TC | 20mm/ F&¥>a—NK) ‘ Tool for 3mm Hex screw
YKW003| KANAI TOOL E'w k(¥4 FZ /6mm) | <7 F KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver | zpznpy hosgsEb 54,
B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Flat/6mm) Spare (2.0mm/Ti-Coating) There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO005| KANAITOOL Y14+ AR74\=@Bmm/ OV7) | #hznty NOREEDHD T, YKW020| KANAITOOL £y M (6% /20mm/ F9 > 2—h)
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/3mm/Long) | There is a bit single article of a spare. TC-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Hex/2.0mm/Ti-Coating)

YKWO005| KANAITOOL £y (¥4 F2Z /3mm/ AYY)| Z~7F8 YKW025| KANAITOOL 6 AL ¥ F R 54 /\=(2.5mm) | 3mm=*+ v FEXBY —)L
B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Flat/3mm/Long) | Spare B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Cap screw
YKW006| KANAI TOOL 77 AR Z4/{=(No.1) | 3~4mm 7S5 ZEZBY—IL ZnEnEy hORRTENHDET,

B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.1) | Tool for 3~4mm Phillips screw There is a bit single article of a spare.
ZNThEy NOBRTNHDET, YKW025| KANAI TOOL E'w I (6 & /2.5mm) | 2~ 7 F
There is a bit single article of a spare. B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Hex/2.5mm) Spare
YKW006| KANAI TOOL 'y k (FZ X /No.1) | ZR7 YKW030| KANAI TOOL 6 &L ¥ F R 74 /{=(3.0mm) | 4mm=*F + v FE @Y —IL
B-1 | KANAI TOLL Bit (Screw Driver/No.1) | Spare B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (3.0mm) | Tool for 4mm Cap screw
YKW007| KANAI TOOL 77 ZRZ4/{=(No.2) | 2~2.6mm~7SZAEZXBY—IL ZNENEY NORETNDHDET,
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.2) | Tool for 2~2.6mm Phillips screw There is a bit single article of a spare.
ZNENEY NOBRFDBNET. YKW030{ KANAI TOOL E'w (6 & /3.0mm) | 2~ 7
There is a bit single article of a spare. B-1 KANAI TOOL Bit (Hex/3.0mm) Spare
YKW007| KANAI TOOL E'w h(F7Z 2 /No.2) | ZR7F YKW030| KANAI TOOL =)L ¥ b K74 8= (30mm) | 4mm=*+ v FEXBY —)L
B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Screw Driver/No.2) | Spare BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (3.0mm) | Tool for 4mm Cap screw
vkwoog| T ERA —ILL > F(1/8 H 1A X) | RA —)L v kAY =L TNENEY NOBRFDHNET,
T-Wheel Wrench (1/8 Size) Tool for Wheel nut There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO11 ZIXF(5.5-7.0) YKW030| KANAITOOL E' b (R—=JLRA > k /3.0mm) | Z <7 F
Spanner (5.5-7.0) BPB-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Ball Point/3.0mm) | Spare
YKWO12 ZI\F(6.5-8.0) YKWO055| KANAI TOOL vy % 2 R 5 /X\=(55mm) | 3mm7 v kY —)L
Spanner (6.5-8.0) BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Nut
YKWO015| KANAI TOOL 6 &L ¥ F K54 /\—(1.5mm) | 3mm+ v k EXBY—IL FNENEY NOBRFOHDET,
B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm) | Tool for 3mm Set screw There is a bit single article of a spare.
ZNZThEY NOBRTNHDET, YKWO055| KANAI TOOL £y k (R 7 Z /5.5mm) | 2 ~7F3
There is a bit single article of a spare. BXB-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Box/5.5mm) Spare
YKWO015| KANAI TOOL E' I (6 & /1.5mm) | 27 F YKWO070| KANAI TOOL /Ry 7 Z R 514 /\=(7.0mm) | 4mm7F v Y —IL
B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Hex/1.5mm) Spare BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm) | Tool for 4mm Nut
YKW020| KANAI TOOL #i= R4 > bR 54 /8= (20mm) | 3mmAy 7 REZEY —)L ZNENEY NOBRFHBNET.
BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.0mm) | Tool for 3mm Hex screw There is a bit single article of a spare.
ZnEnEy hORRTENHHET, YKW070( KANAI TOOL £y k (R 7 Z /7.0mm) | Z~7F8
There is a bit single article of a spare. BXB-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Box/7.0mm) Spare
YKW020| KANAI TOOL E'w h (R=JLRA >k /2.0mm) | Z~7 F YKW102 AIFt v~ (5.5-7.0/6.5-8.0)
BPB-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Ball Point/2.0mm) | Spare Spanner (5.5-7.0/6.5-8.0)

52




	P001 INF MP10Te_out
	P002 INF MP10Te_out
	P003 INF MP10Te_out
	P004 INF MP10Te_out
	P005 INF MP10Te_out
	P006 INF MP10Te_out
	P007 INF MP10Te_out
	P008 INF MP10Te_out
	P009 INF MP10Te_out
	P010 INF MP10Te_out
	P011 INF MP10Te_out
	P012 INF MP10Te_out
	P013 INF MP10Te_out
	P014 INF MP10Te_out
	P015 INF MP10Te_out
	P016 INF MP10Te_out
	P017 INF MP10Te_out
	P018 INF MP10Te_out
	P019 INF MP10Te_out
	P020 INF MP10Te_out
	P021 INF MP10Te_out
	P022 INF MP10Te_out
	P023 INF MP10Te_out
	P024 INF MP10Te_out
	P025 INF MP10Te_out
	P026 INF MP10Te_out
	P027 INF MP10Te_out
	P028 INF MP10Te_out
	P029 INF MP10Te_out
	P030 INF MP10Te_out
	P031 INF MP10Te_out
	P032 INF MP10Te_out
	P033 INF MP10Te_out
	P034 INF MP10Te_out
	P035 INF MP10Te_out
	P036 INF MP10Te_out
	P037 INF MP10Te_out
	P038 INF MP10Te_out
	P039 INF MP10Te_out
	P040 INF MP10Te_out
	P041 INF MP10Te_out
	P042 INF MP10Te_out
	P043 INF MP10Te_out
	P044 INF MP10Te EX_out
	P045 INF MP10Te EX_out
	P046 INF MP10Te EX_out
	P047 INF MP10Te EX_out
	P048 INF MP10Te EX_out
	P049 INF MP10Te SPARE_out
	P050 INF MP10Te SPARE_out
	P051 INF MP10Te OPTIONAL_out
	P052 INF MP10Te OPTIONAL_out
	P053 INF MP10Te OPTIONAL_out
	P054 INF MP10Te OPTIONAL_out
	P055 INF MP10Te S,N,R,W_out
	P056 INF MP10Te S,N,R,W_out
	P057 INF MP10Te S,N,R,W_out
	P058 kounyuu_out
	P059 FAX_out
	P060 INF MP10Te_out



